

**MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LIMITED**

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L45200MH2002PLC136779  
 Regd. Office: A-412, boomerang, Chandivali Farm Road,  
 Near Chandivali Studio, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400072  
 E-mail: investorrelations@mepinfra.com • Website: www.mepinfra.com  
 Tel: 91 22 6120 4800 • Fax: 91 22 6120 4804

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at [www.mepinfra.com](http://www.mepinfra.com) and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange(s) websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

**ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**  
**MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**JAYANT D. MHAISKAR**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**CORRIGENDUM**

THIS IS WITH THE REFERENCE TO THE PUBLICATION OF E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE DATED 23rd-OCTOBER-2020 BY MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LTD AGAINST LOAN NO. HM/0491/H/17/100010 & HM/0458/H/ 16/100281 FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS. OWING TO TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE THE INSPECTION DATE HAS BEEN MENTIONED AS 20-10-2020

HOWEVER, NOW THE INSPECTION DATE IS TO BE READ AS 20-11-2020

Date: 07.11.2020  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Sd/-  
**Authorised Officer,**  
**Magma Housing Finance Limited**

**BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED**

CIN: L24110MH1961PLC011922

Regd. Office: 401/405, Jolly Bhavan No. 1, 10 New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.  
 Website: [www.bombaywireropes.com](http://www.bombaywireropes.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**

| Particulars                                                                                                                                         | (all figures in Rs. Lakhs) |                  |               |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------|---------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended              | Six Months Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                                                     | 30.09.2020                 | 30.09.2020       | 30.09.2019    | 31.03.2020 |
|                                                                                                                                                     | Unaudited                  | Unaudited        | Unaudited     | Audited    |
| Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                                  | -                          | -                | -             | -          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                          | 5.95                       | 13.51            | 0.02          | (18.06)    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax ) (after exceptional items)                                                                     | 5.95                       | 13.51            | 0.02          | (18.06)    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                         | 4.92                       | 12.48            | 0.02          | (17.37)    |
| Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 18.49                      | 39.12            | (0.04)        | (28.02)    |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                | 53.40                      | 53.40            | 53.40         | 53.40      |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                                        | 521.67                     | 521.67           | 567.75        | 521.67     |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)                                                                          | 0.09                       | 0.23             | -             | (0.33)     |
| Basic                                                                                                                                               | 0.09                       | 0.23             | -             | (0.33)     |
| Diluted                                                                                                                                             | 0.09                       | 0.23             | -             | (0.33)     |

The above results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> November 2020

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website [www.bombaywireropes.com](http://www.bombaywireropes.com) of the Company and on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Bombay Wire Ropes Ltd  
 Sd/-

Raj Kumar Jhunjhunwala  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 01527573

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**Netmagic IT Services Private Limited**

CIN: U72900MH2005PTC153896

Regd. Office: Lighthouse 'C' Wing, Hiranandani Business Park, Saki Vihar Road, Chandivali, Mumbai - 400072

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30 September 2020 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]**

(INR in million)

|    | Particulars                                         | For the half year ended 30 Sept 2020 (Unaudited) | For the half year ended 30 Sept 2019 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31 March 2020 (Audited) |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1  | Total Income from Operations                        | 5,393.95                                         | 4,787.91                                         | 10,498.69                          |
| 2  | Profit Before Tax                                   | 510.88                                           | 100.64                                           | 837.15                             |
| 3  | Profit After Tax                                    | 398.89                                           | 63.35                                            | 529.95                             |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period           | 398.89                                           | 63.35                                            | 535.44                             |
| 5  | Paid-up equity share capital                        | 201.95                                           | 201.95                                           | 201.95                             |
| 6  | Other equity excluding Debenture Redemption Reserve | 16,382.38                                        | 15,397.06                                        | 15,999.20                          |
| 7  | Net worth                                           | 16,631.43                                        | 15,646.11                                        | 16,232.55                          |
| 8  | Outstanding Debt                                    | 14,035.77                                        | 4,325.88                                         | 9,948.04                           |
| 9  | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares            | NA                                               | NA                                               | NA                                 |
| 10 | Debt Equity ratio (in times)                        | 0.84                                             | 0.28                                             | 0.61                               |
| 11 | Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)  |                                                  |                                                  |                                    |
|    | (a) Basic (INR)                                     | 19.75                                            | 3.14                                             | 26.24                              |
|    | (b) Diluted (INR)                                   | 19.75                                            | 3.14                                             | 26.24                              |
| 12 | Capital Redemption Reserve                          | NA                                               | NA                                               | NA                                 |
| 13 | Debt Redemption Reserve                             | 47.10                                            | 47.10                                            | 31.40                              |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)              | 1.66                                             | 1.07                                             | 2.76                               |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)          | 4.33                                             | 7.57                                             | 7.13                               |

\* EPS not annualised for the half year ended 30 September 2020 and 30 September 2019.

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the half year ended on September 30, 2020 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 5, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd. i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com>.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL- <https://www.bseindia.com>.
- As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the year. Hence, this clause is not applicable.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 5 November 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Netmagic IT Services Private Limited**  
 CIN : U72900MH2005PTC153896

Sharad Sanghi Managing Director and CEO DIN - 00265977

**Edelweiss**

Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited  
 Registered Office Situated At Edelweiss House, Off. C. S. T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai-400098  
 Branch Address : Office No. 200-210, 2nd Floor Kalade Bazar, Ganeshkhind Road, CTS 28/78 Bhandurda, Shirgaon, Pune - 411005

**POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFESI ACT, 2002**

Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of **EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) ordinance, 2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual date of payment within 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic possession** of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act r/w Rule 8 of the said Rules in the dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED. For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates.

Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under:

**Name and Address of the Borrower, Co-Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount**

**Mr. Kishor Lotan Sonawane (Borrower), Mr. Avinash Sonawane, (Co-Borrower/Guarantor), Mrs. Indubai Lotan Sonawane (Co-Borrower/Guarantor ) S.No. 45/4a/1 Ashtavinayak Society Kharadi, Road Nr, Samrat Sport Club, Chandanagar Pune 411014 LAN. LPUNSTL000054515 Loan agreement Date: 31st-JULY-2018 Loan Amount:-Rs. 2493000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Only)**

**Demand Notice Date: 19.06.2020**

**Amount Due in Rs. 28,70,081.37/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand Eighty One and Thirty Seven Paise Only)**

**Possession date:- 02.11.2020**

**Details of the Secured Asset - Property No.1 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property 1).Sr No 121/1+2a, Out Of Area Admeasuring 875 Sq.Ft I.E. 81.39 Sq.Mtr And 2) Sr No 121/1+2a, Out Of Area Admeasuring 625 Sq.Ft I.E. 58.08 Sq.Mtr In The Building Name As "Ashtvinayak Society", Constructed On Land Bearing Survey No.121,Hissa No.1+2a,Lohegaon, Ramchandra Kale Nagar Khavde Nagar Nr Ice Factory Pune 411047 Boundedas:- East:Internal Road West:Adj. Property North:Open Plot South:Adj. Property**

**Place: PUNE**  
**Date: 07.11.2020**  
**FOR EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**  
**Authorized Officer**

**HOME CREDIT****Home Credit India Finance Private Limited**

CIN: U65910HR1997PTC047448

Regd. Office: Third Floor, Tower C DLF Infinity Towers, DLF Cyber City-Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana -122002, Website: [www.homecredit.co.in](http://www.homecredit.co.in)

**Unaudited financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2020**

(All amounts in Rupees lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                            | Half year ended   | Half year ended   | Year ended     |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                        | 30 September 2020 | 30 September 2019 | 31 March 2020  |
|        |                                                                                                                                        | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)      |
| 1.     | Total income from operations                                                                                                           | 136,343.46        | 148,413.90        | 311,514.69     |
| 2.     | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                  | (49,506.21)       | 11,822.42         | 11,704.06      |
| 3.     | Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                             | (49,506.21)       | 11,822.42         | 11,704.06      |
| 4.     | Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                              | (37,339.58)       | 2,261.33          | (4,514.42)     |
| 5.     | Total comprehensive income for the year (Comprising profit/(loss) for the year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (37,406.71)       | 2,196.65          | (4,799.70)     |
| 6.     | Paid up equity share capital                                                                                                           | 97,658.32         | 97,658.32         | 97,658.32      |
| 7.     | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)                                                                                               | 114,337.52        | 158,740.57        | 151,744.23     |
| 8.     | Net worth                                                                                                                              | 211,995.84        | 256,398.89        | 249,402.55     |
| 9.     | Outstanding debt                                                                                                                       | 542,043.03        | 537,949.11        | 610,837.96     |
| 10.    | Outstanding redeemable preference shares                                                                                               | -                 | -                 | -              |
| 11.    | Debt equity ratio                                                                                                                      | 2.56              | 2.10              | 2.45           |
| 12.    | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)*                                                                                                 |                   |                   |                |
|        | - Basic                                                                                                                                | (3.82)            | 0.23              | (0.46)         |
|        | - Diluted                                                                                                                              | (3.82)            | 0.23              | (0.46)         |
| 13.    | Capital redemption reserve (refer note 5)                                                                                              | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable |
| 14.    | Debt redemption reserve (refer note 5)                                                                                                 | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable |
| 15.    | Debt service coverage ratio (refer note 5)                                                                                             | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable |
| 16.    | Interest service coverage ratio (refer note 5)                                                                                         | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable    | Not Applicable |

\*EPS for six months ended 30 September 2020 and 30 September 2019 has not been annualised

**Note:**

- In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published unaudited financial results for the six months ended 30 September 2020. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 06 November 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06 November 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company ([www.homecredit.co.in](http://www.homecredit.co.in)).
- For the items in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) & (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the classification/ disclosure adopted in the current year.
- The pertinent items have not been disclosed since it is not required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Home Credit India Finance Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Ondrej Kubik**  
**Director**

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 6 November 2020

**INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500. Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: [compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com](mailto:compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com), Website: [www.indiaglycols.com](http://www.indiaglycols.com) • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2020**

(₹ In Lakhs, except as stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | STANDALONE             |                        |                        | CONSOLIDATED           |                        |                        |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                               | 1,53,361               | 91,134                 | 1,49,520               | 2,44,495               | 2,91,202               | 5,96,335               |
| 2       | Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)                                                                                      | 9,005                  | 5,835                  | 12,047                 | 14,840                 | 23,535                 | 40,291                 |
| 3       | Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                      | 4,108                  | 1,132                  | 6,101                  | 5,240                  | 12,005                 | 18,751                 |
| 4       | Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                 | 4,108                  | 1,132                  | 6,101                  | 5,240                  | 12,005                 | 18,751                 |
| 5       | Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                  | 3,082                  | 931                    | 4,005                  | 4,013                  | 7,884                  | 12,826                 |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,082                  | 931                    | 4,005                  | 4,013                  | 7,884                  | 12,815                 |
| 7       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 3,096                  | 3,096                  | 3,096                  | 3,096                  | 3,096                  | 3,096                  |
| 8       | Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                                                         |                        |                        |                        |                        | 1,12,681               |                        |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)                                                              | 9.95                   | 3.01                   | 12.94                  | 12.96                  | 25.47                  | 41.43                  |

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.indiaglycols.com](http://www.indiaglycols.com))

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

**U.S. BHARTIA**

Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00063091

Place: Dehradun  
 Date : 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**Asian Star Company Limited**

Registered Office: 114-C, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Email Id - [info@asianstargroup.com](mailto:info@asianstargroup.com), Website - [www.asianstargroup.com](http://www.asianstargroup.com)

Tel No: +91 2262444111 / 22811371 Fax: +91 2222043747

CIN: L36910MH1995PLC086017

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**

| (₹ In Lacs) |                                                                                                                                             |               |            |                  |            |            |             |
|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|-------------|
| Sr. No.     | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Consolidated  |            |                  |            |            |             |
|             |                                                                                                                                             | Quarter ended |            | Six months ended |            | Year ended |             |
|             |                                                                                                                                             | 30.09.2020    | 30.06.2020 | 30.09.2019       | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 31.03.2020  |
|             |                                                                                                                                             | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited        | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited     |
| 1           | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 49,788.49     | 16,368.05  | 79,810.84        | 66,156.54  | 62,303.83  | 3,04,903.28 |
| 2           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)                                                   | 1,661.81      | 67.73      | 1,859.22         | 1,729.54   | 5,019.46   | 7,775.02    |
| 3           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items and / or Minority Interest)                   | 1,661.81      | 67.73      | 1,844.25         | 1,729.54   | 5,004.49   | 7,761.44    |
| 4           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items and / or Minority Interest)                    | 1,440.94      | 27.11      | 1,363.78         | 1,468.05   | 3,846.60   | 6,340.42    |
| 5           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 1,620.94      | 21.22      | 1,246.14         | 1,642.16   | 3,705.28   | 5,892.14    |
| 6           | Face value of share                                                                                                                         | Rs. 10/-      | Rs. 10/-   | Rs. 10/-         | Rs. 10/-   | Rs. 10/-   | Rs. 10/-    |
| 7           | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 1,600.68      | 1,600.68   | 1,600.68         | 1,600.68   | 1,600.68   | 1,600.68    |
| 8           | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet data                                                                          |               |            |                  |            |            | 1,14,704.50 |
| 9           | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary Items (not annualised)                                                     |               |            |                  |            |            |             |
|             | a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 9.00          | 0.17       | 8.52             | 9.17       | 24.03      | 39.61       |
|             | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 9.00          | 0.17       | 8.52             | 9.17       | 24.03      | 39.61       |
| 9           | Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)                                                       |               |            |                  |            |            |             |
|             | a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 9.00          | 0.17       | 8.52             | 9.17       | 24.03      | 39.61       |
|             | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 9.00          | 0.17       | 8.52             | 9.17       | 24.03      | 39.61       |

||
||
||

